MM200000400

(F	Requestor's Name)	
	Address)	
	Address)	
((City/State/Zip/Phone	ə #)
		MAIL
(I	Business Entity Nan	ne)
(I	Document Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions I	o Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	lv



•

M. MILLIGAN

۱ .

file Inel du not separate prease x

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

۰,

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE : 462655 7908481 AUTHORIZATION : AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : \$125.00 ORDER DATE : January 11, 2017 ORDER TIME : 9:08 AM ORDER NO. : 462655-060 CUSTOMER NO: 7908481

•

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: STRONGBRIDGE LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Courtney Williams -- EXT# 62935

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Strongbridge LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida...

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Douglas Maurer

Name of Person

Strongbridge LLC

Firm/Company

21355 Ridgetop Circle, Suite 200

Address

Sterling, VA 20166

City/State and Zip Code

dmaurer@sb-llc.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Douglas Maurer		571 2 at()	257-2361	
Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRESS		ST	REET ADDRESS:	
Division of Corporation	S	Division of Corporations		
Registration Section		Re	gistration Section	
P.O. Box 6327		CI	ifton Building	
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center Circle		
		Tallahassee, FL 32301		
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ving amount:			
🗅 \$125.00 Filing Fee	🗖 \$130.00 Filing Fee &	🗆 🖬 \$155.00 Filing F	ee & 🛛 🖾 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate	
	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	of Status & Certified Copy	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA⁺

1. _____Strongbridge LLC

· · · · · · · · · · · ·

۰.

1 . . .

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter a Liability Company," "L.L.C,	Iternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business " or "LLC.")	in Florida. The alternate name must inc	lude "Limited
2. Virginia	3 54-2052504		
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if applicable)	
4. 1/03/2017			
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to r (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine p		
5. 21355 Ridgetop Circle	e, Suite 200		<u>r</u> 2
Sterling, VA 20166			
	(Street Address of Principal Office)		etteriation and a start and a
6. 21355 Ridgetop Circle	, Suite 200		t w
Sterling, VA 20166		: دن †ت ۲۰	P P
	(Mailing Address)	- ۵۳۹ (۲۰۰۰) ۱۰۰۰	\sim
7. Name and street addre	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptal	ole)	
Name:	Corporation Service Company		
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		
	Tallahassee	, Florida 32301	
	(City)	(Zip code)	
designated in this applied to complywith the provise	rgistered agent and to accept service of process for the ttion, I hereby accept the appointment as registered ag ions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete p	ent and agree to act in this capaci	ty. I further agree
accept the obligations of	my position as registered agent. Corporation Service Company	Courtins	ey Williams
	By:		o President
	(Registered agent's signature)		
8. The name, title or cap Douglas Maurer, CFO	acity and address of the person(s) who has/have authorit	y to manage is/are:	
21355 Ridgetop Circle, S	uite 200		-
Sterling, VA 20166			
Q Attached is a partificate	of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authentica	ted by the official having custody of	- of records in the

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Douglas Maurer

Typed or printed name of signee

Commontrealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

CERTIFICATE OF FACT

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That Strongbridge LLC is duly organized as a limited liability company under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the date of its organization is January 1, 2017; and

That the limited liability company is in existence in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.





Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: January 11, 2017

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission